
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/07/17 1st Payment 2,332,972
2nd Payment 2,449,621

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,572,102
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,700,707

5th Payment 2,835,743
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 2,977,530
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 3,126,406
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 3,282,727
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 3,446,863
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,619,206
6 07/01/17 Sat $29,542,492 $109,390,149 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 3,800,166
7 07/05/17 Wed $26,095,178 $123,473,403 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 4.4% 26.2% 12th Payment 3,990,175

8 07/08/17 Sat $31,758,179 $140,734,547 $140,000,000 $86,600,000 1.616 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 4,189,683
9 07/12/17 Wed $29,226,599 $154,906,704 $155,000,000 $95,900,000 1.616 4.9% 33.5% 14th Payment 4,399,167

10 07/15/17 Sat $34,933,997 $171,846,413 $147,000,000 $90,965,347 1.616 5.8% 37.4% 15th Payment 4,619,126
11 07/19/17 Wed $31,174,260 $186,963,002 $165,000,000 $102,100,000 1.616 5.2% 40.7% 16th Payment 4,850,082
12 07/22/17 Sat $37,739,197 $205,262,970 $184,000,000 $113,900,000 1.616 6.3% 44.4% 17th Payment 5,092,586
13 07/26/17 Wed $37,377,938 $223,387,761 $204,000,000 $126,200,000 1.616 6.2% 47.8% 18th Payment 5,347,216
14 07/29/17 Sat $45,853,124 $245,622,221 $228,000,000 $141,100,000 1.616 7.5% 51.8% 19th Payment 5,614,576
15 08/02/17 Wed $42,293,136 $266,130,422 $250,000,000 $154,700,000 1.616 7.0% 55.1% 20th Payment 5,895,305
16 08/05/17 Sat $51,346,328 $291,028,571 $275,000,000 $170,200,000 1.616 8.4% 58.9% 21st Payment 6,190,070
17 08/09/17 Wed $52,215,106 $316,347,996 $302,000,000 $186,900,000 1.616 8.5% 62.4% 22nd Payment 6,499,574
18 08/12/17 Sat $71,628,128 $351,080,914 $337,000,000 $208,500,000 1.616 11.5% 66.7% 23rd Payment 6,824,553
19 08/16/17 Wed $73,101,149 $386,528,108 $375,000,000 $232,100,000 1.616 11.8% 70.7% 24th Payment 7,165,780
20 08/19/17 Sat $113,530,583 $441,579,783 $435,000,000 $269,200,000 1.616 17.7% 75.8% 25th Payment 7,524,069
21 08/23/17 Wed $115,938,422 $497,799,034 $510,000,000 $315,600,000 1.616 18.0% 80.2% 26th Payment 7,900,273
22 08/26/17 Sat $198,678,520 $594,139,465 $625,000,000 $386,800,000 1.616 28.8% 85.9% 27th Payment 8,295,286
23 08/30/17 Wed $170,777,296 $676,950,421 $422,000,000 $261,138,614 1.616 25.3% 89.5% 28th Payment 8,710,051
24 09/02/17 Sat $387,423,114 $864,814,261 $478,000,000 $295,800,000 1.616 48.5% 94.6% 29th Payment 9,145,553
25 09/06/17 Wed $341,554,591 $1,030,436,173 $570,000,000 $352,700,000 1.616 44.3% 97.0% 30th Payment 9,602,831
26 09/09/17 Sat $736,103,916 $0 $505,000,001 $312,500,001 1.616 71.6% 99.1%

Total 155,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/7/2017


